OP \$40,00 25623

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rave Sports, Inc. n/k/a Minnesota Water Toys, Inc.		10/16/2009	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Revel Match, LLC
Street Address:	7012 Royal Link Court
City:	Eden Prairie
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55346
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2562357	RAVE SPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-4181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-349-8491
Email: msailer@rkmc.com
Correspondent Name: Martina Sailer

Address Line 1: Robins, Kaplan, Miller & Ciresi L.L.P.

Address Line 2: 800 LaSalle Avenue - 2800

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

125540.0000
Martina Sailer
/Martina Sailer/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004083 FRAME: 0216

900145962

Date:	10/22/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=Rave to Revel Trademark Assignment	ents#page2.tif ents#page3.tif ents#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004083 FRAME: 0217

Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS made as of the day of <u>October</u>, 2009, by Rave Sports, Inc. a Minnesota corporation with its principal place of business at 3325 Labore Road, St. Paul, MN 55110 ("Assignor"), to Revel Match, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company with its principal place of business at 7012 Royal Link Court, Eden Prairie, MN 55346 ("Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignee and Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of 2009 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor the Purchased Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation the servicemarks, trademarks and trade names of Assignor. Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order to more effectively assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee of, all of such assets.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign servicemarks, trademarks, trademark applications and trade names, including without limitation the servicemarks, trademarks, servicemark and trademark applications and trade names listed on **Schedule A** annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks shall be

Page 1 of 5

governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Minnesota without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank. Signature Page Follows.]

Page 2 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks as of the date first above written.

RAVE	SPORTS, INC.
By:	Women Mean
Name:	NORMAN P. MEARS
Title:	CEO

[SEAL]

Rave Sports, Inc. is now known as Minnesota Water Toys, Inc.

State of Minnesota

ss.:

County of Jennepin)

On this day of Clober, 2009, before me Avid Te, personally appeared Norm Mess, Coo of Nove spits personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



Schedule A To Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks

Servicemarks and Trademarks

<u>Trademarks</u>	<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration # (if any)</u>
RAVE	2,441,820
RAVE Sports and Design	2,562,357
RAVE Sports	3,629,832
Aqua Jump Aqua Deck Aqua Deck Northwoods Aqua Jump 120 Aqua Jump 150 Aqua Jump 250 Aqua Jump 250 Aqua Jump 250 w/Launch and Log Aqua Jump 250 w/Launch and Log Aqua Jump 120 Northwoods Aqua Jump 150 Northwoods Aqua Jump 150 Northwoods Aqua Jump 250 Northwoods Aqua Jump 250 Northwoods Aqua Jump 250 Northwoods Aqua Jump 250 w/Launch and Log Northwoods Bongo 10 Bongo 13 Bongo 15 Bongo 15 w/Slide and Log Bongo 15 w/Slide and Log Bongo 10 Northwoods Bongo 11 Northwoods Bongo 12 Northwoods Bongo 13 Northwoods	3,625,669 TM TM TM TM TM TM TM TM TM T
Bongo 15 Northwoods Bongo 10 w/Slide and Log Northwoods Bongo 13 w/Slide and Log Northwoods Bongo 15 w/Slide and Log Northwoods	TM TM TM TM
Aqua Log Aqua Log Small Aqua Slide Aqua Slide Small	TM TM TM TM
Aqua Launch Aqua Log Northwoods Aqua Log Small Northwoods Aqua Slide Northwoods	TM TM TM TM

Aqua Slide Small Northwoods	TM
Aqua Launch Northwoods	TM
Water Whoosh	TM
Aqua Volley Ball	TM
Waterboggan 3	TM
Waterboggan 5	TM
Waterboggan 6	TM
O-Zone Plus	TM
O-Zone XL Plus	TM
O-Zone XL	TM
O-Zone	TM
Stingrave	TM
Hydro™	TM
Tirade™	TM
Ravenger™	TM
Discgo	TM
Discgo XP	TM
Triton III	TM
Trtion IV	TM
Triton VI	TM
Mambo™	TM
Mambo Solo	TM
Mambo™ Duo	TM TM
Blade	TM
RAZOR Solo RAZOR Duo	TM
RAZOR	TM
Storm	TM
Mega Storm	TM
Inferno 54" 1-Rider Open Round	TM
Diablo 56" 2-Rider	TM
Riot 60" 2-Rider Tapered Profile Deck	TM
Crysis 76" 2-Rider Tri-Deck	TM
Prowler 70" 3-Rider Deck	TM
Storm 57" 2-Rider Deck	TM
Quake 60" 2-Rider Tapered Profile Deck	TM
Frantic 72" 3-Rider Tapered Profile Deck	TM
Mega Storm 80" 3-Rider Deck	TM
Cobra	TM
SLINGshot	TM
SLINGshot II	TM
SLINGshot RPR	TM
SLINGshot PRP	TM
Squadron III	TM
Squadron IV	TM
Fiji	TM
Fiji w/Slide	TM
Chillin' River Float Tube, 22ga.	TM

RECORDED: 10/22/2009